1
Rev. 2/3/03                                                          SPX3940 1A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator © Copyright 2003 Sipex Corporation
1A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Fixed Output, Fast Response
SPX3940
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
■ 1% Output Accuracy SPX3940A

0.047 - 0.055
(1.194 - 1.397)
0.083 - 0.098
(2.108 - 2.489)
0.003 - 0.005
(0.076 - 0.127)
ANODE
CATHODEREF
1
3
2
Top View
10
Rev. 2/3/03                                                      SPX3940 1A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator © Copyright 2003 Sipex Corporation
PART NUMBER ACC. OUTPUT VOLTAGE PACKAGE
SPX3940AU-1.8 1% 1.8V 3 lead TO-220
SPX3940AU-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 lead TO-220
SPX3940AU-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 lead TO-220
SPX3940AU-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 lead TO-220
SPX3940AT-1.8 1% 1.8V 3 lead TO-263
SPX3940AT-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 lead TO-263
SPX3940AT-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 lead TO-263
SPX3940AT-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 lead TO-263
SPX3940U-1.8 2% 1.8V 3 lead TO-220
SPX3940U-2.5 2% 2.5V 3 lead TO-220
SPX3940U-3.3 2% 3.3V 3 lead TO-220
SPX3940U-5.0 2% 5.0V 3 lead TO-220
SPX3940T-1.8 2% 1.8V 3 lead TO-263
SPX3940T-2.5 2% 2.5V 3 lead TO-263
SPX3940T-3.3 2% 3.3V 3 lead TO-263
SPX3940T-5.0 2% 5.0V 3 lead TO-263
SPX3940AM3-1.8 1% 1.8V 3 lead SOT-223
SPX3940AM3-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 lead SOT-223
SPX3940AM3-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 lead SOT-223
SPX3940AM3-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 lead SOT-223
SPX3940M3-1.8 2% 1.8V 3 lead SOT-223
SPX3940M3-2.5 2% 2.5V 3 lead SOT-223
SPX3940M3-3.3 2% 3.3V 3 lead SOT-223
SPX3940M3-5.0 2% 5.0V 3 lead SOT-223
Corporation
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the